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C Sport 17: 36.58 9/2013 Pamela Hendry Australia

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

Event 1  Women 50 LC Meter Manikin Carry Development Teams

COM 2017: 36.58 9/2013 Pamela Hendry Australia

COMMONWEALTH FESTIVAL OF LIFESAVING

DURBAN 2017

Results
 

3 Bianca Opperman  01 South Africa Development 40.07 J40.48

2 Sulinke van den Berg  01 South Africa Development 44.20 J40.04

1 Madison Howe  01 Australia Development 41.95 J37.67

6 Emily Field  01 England Development 44.58 J45.52

5 Chantal Luxton  00 Australia Development 47.13 J43.76

4 Beth Chandler  99 England Development 44.00 J43.19

 

Event 1  Women 50 LC Meter Manikin Carry Development Teams

COM 2017: 36.58 9/2013 Pamela Hendry Australia

9 Audrey Rousselin  87 Mauritius Development 50.90 J54.16

7 Hannah Masterton  00 Scotland Development 48.41 J51.28

8 Adelle Tait  99 Scotland Development 51.53 J52.09

Preliminaries

1 Bianca Opperman  01 South Africa Development 42.39 40.07 q

C Sport 17: 36.58 9/2013 Pamela Hendry Australia

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

q

5 Emily Field  01 England Development 41.67 44.58 q

4 Sulinke van den Berg  01 South Africa Development 42.22 44.20

q

3 Beth Chandler  99 England Development 42.52 44.00 q

2 Madison Howe  01 Australia Development 39.22 41.95

q

9 Adelle Tait  99 Scotland Development 59.20 51.53 q

8 Audrey Rousselin  87 Mauritius Development 1:17.00 50.90

q

7 Hannah Masterton  00 Scotland Development 54.40 48.41 q

6 Chantal Luxton  00 Australia Development 43.63 47.13

1 Mariah Jones  93 Australia National 37.40 34.90

C Sport 17: 36.58 9/2013 Pamela Hendry Australia

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

 

Event 1  Women 50 LC Meter Manikin Carry National Teams

COM 2017: 36.58 9/2013 Pamela Hendry Australia

4 Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National 40.52 39.00

3 Kristin Bellingan  98 South Africa National 39.08 38.89

2 Samantha Howe  99 Australia National 38.81 36.31

7 Taylor Deley  01 Canada National 43.68 43.96

6 Gloria Ma  94 Hong Kong National 42.24 40.81

5 Wai Lam Kwok  93 Hong Kong National 41.40 40.66

10 Lisa Brown  73 Canada National 43.97 43.21

9 Rachel Carroll  97 England National 43.71 41.61

8 Lucy Howes  97 England National 43.58 45.44

C Sport 17: 36.58 9/2013 Pamela Hendry Australia

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

Event 1  Women 50 LC Meter Manikin Carry National Teams

COM 2017: 36.58 9/2013 Pamela Hendry Australia

12 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 56.54 56.46

q

3 Kristin Bellingan  98 South Africa National NT 39.08 q

2 Samantha Howe  99 Australia National 35.49 38.81

Preliminaries

1 Mariah Jones  93 Australia National 34.83 37.40 q

q

7 Lucy Howes  97 England National 41.08 43.58 q

6 Gloria Ma  94 Hong Kong National 45.27 42.24

q

5 Wai Lam Kwok  93 Hong Kong National 43.07 41.40 q

4 Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National 39.84 40.52

q

11 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 58.90 56.54 q

10 Lisa Brown  73 Canada National NT 43.97

q

9 Rachel Carroll  97 England National 41.31 43.71 q

8 Taylor Deley  01 Canada National 46.82 43.68
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C Sport 17: 30.58 9/2013 Tim Schofield Australia

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

Event 2  Men 50 LC Meter Manikin Carry Development Teams

COM 2017: 30.58 9/2013 Tim Schofield Australia

2 Calvin Coetzee  00 South Africa Development 33.84 J31.89

1 James Blaby  97 England Development 31.39 J31.58

7 Amlesh Dosieah  94 Mauritius Development 42.97 J39.40

5 Christopher Petropoulos  95 Australia Development 35.19 J34.74

4 James Petropoulos  99 Australia Development 35.17 J34.60

3 Martin Schofield  99 England Development 36.42 J33.02

9 Chandradharsingh Ramburn  00 Mauritius Development 41.89 J46.13

8 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 42.20 J41.56

6 Dylan Bridger  96 South Africa Development 35.02 J37.16

C Sport 17: 30.58 9/2013 Tim Schofield Australia

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

 

Event 2  Men 50 LC Meter Manikin Carry Development Teams

COM 2017: 30.58 9/2013 Tim Schofield Australia

q

3 Dylan Bridger  96 South Africa Development 35.66 35.02 q

2 Calvin Coetzee  00 South Africa Development 33.70 33.84

Preliminaries

1 James Blaby  97 England Development 33.13 31.39 q

q

7 Chandradharsingh Ramburn  00 Mauritius Development 1:05.00 41.89 q

6 Martin Schofield  99 England Development NT 36.42

q

5 Christopher Petropoulos  95 Australia Development 34.51 35.19 q

4 James Petropoulos  99 Australia Development 34.22 35.17

 
Event 2  Men 50 LC Meter Manikin Carry National Teams

COM 2017: 30.58 9/2013 Tim Schofield Australia

q

9 Amlesh Dosieah  94 Mauritius Development 1:15.00 42.97 q

8 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 45.30 42.20

2 Martin Binedell  95 South Africa National 31.21 30.85

1 Sam Lawman  95 England National 32.03 30.79

C Sport 17: 30.58 9/2013 Tim Schofield Australia

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

5 Ethan Garland  98 Australia National 33.46 32.44

4 Jake Smith  97 Australia National 33.79 32.06

3 Andrew Morley  96 England National 32.37 31.54

8 Tsz Chun Leung  94 Hong Kong National 38.24 36.94

7 Kin Long Wong  97 Hong Kong National 35.24 35.83

6 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National 32.20 33.48

 

Event 2  Men 50 LC Meter Manikin Carry National Teams

COM 2017: 30.58 9/2013 Tim Schofield Australia

11 Julien Turgeon  01 Canada National 44.84 45.02

9 Levi Peek  00 Canada National 38.83 38.85

Preliminaries

1 Martin Binedell  95 South Africa National 33.12 31.21 q

C Sport 17: 30.58 9/2013 Tim Schofield Australia

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

q

5 Ethan Garland  98 Australia National 32.50 33.46 q

4 Andrew Morley  96 England National 30.93 32.37

q

3 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National 32.70 32.20 q

2 Sam Lawman  95 England National 31.07 32.03

q

9 Levi Peek  00 Canada National 38.24 38.83 q

8 Tsz Chun Leung  94 Hong Kong National 40.22 38.24

q

7 Kin Long Wong  97 Hong Kong National 36.49 35.24 q

6 Jake Smith  97 Australia National 31.78 33.79

q
 

10 Julien Turgeon  01 Canada National 40.00 44.84
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1 Anthea Warne  01 Australia Development 1:01.35 58.93

C Sport 17: 56.95 7/2003 Erna Wedemeyer South Africa

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

Event 3  Women 100 LC Meter Manikin Carry & Fins Development Teams

COM 2017: 56.95 7/2003 Erna Wedemeyer South Africa

4 Emelye Sanders  99 England Development 1:08.16 1:04.12

3 Natalie Billson  97 South Africa Development 1:06.25 1:03.70

2 Rachel Eddy  98 Australia Development 1:02.93 1:00.65

7 Hannah Masterton  00 Scotland Development 1:18.91 1:22.94

6 Emily Field  01 England Development 1:08.20 1:07.52

5 Sulinke van den Berg  01 South Africa Development 1:06.06 1:04.24

10 Archita Goopee  00 Mauritius Development 2:05.89 2:12.37

9 Audrey Rousselin  87 Mauritius Development 1:28.72 1:32.59

8 Megan Rose  98 Scotland Development 1:25.82 1:26.27

C Sport 17: 56.95 7/2003 Erna Wedemeyer South Africa

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

 
Event 3  Women 100 LC Meter Manikin Carry & Fins Development Teams

COM 2017: 56.95 7/2003 Erna Wedemeyer South Africa

q

3 Sulinke van den Berg  01 South Africa Development 1:08.13 1:06.06 q

2 Rachel Eddy  98 Australia Development 57.86 1:02.93

Preliminaries

1 Anthea Warne  01 Australia Development 1:01.00 1:01.35 q

q

7 Hannah Masterton  00 Scotland Development 1:28.10 1:18.91 q

6 Emily Field  01 England Development 1:05.66 1:08.20

q

5 Emelye Sanders  99 England Development 1:03.24 1:08.16 q

4 Natalie Billson  97 South Africa Development 1:06.25 1:06.25

q
 

Event 3  Women 100 LC Meter Manikin Carry & Fins National Teams

COM 2017: 56.95 7/2003 Erna Wedemeyer South Africa

10 Archita Goopee  00 Mauritius Development 1:32.00 2:05.89

q

9 Audrey Rousselin  87 Mauritius Development 1:15.00 1:28.72 q

8 Megan Rose  98 Scotland Development 1:23.40 1:25.82

2 Pamela Hendry  91 Australia National 58.96 55.33

1 Prue Davies  97 Australia National 1:01.07 55.10

C Sport 17: 56.95 7/2003 Erna Wedemeyer South Africa

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

5 Rachel Carroll  97 England National 1:03.01 1:03.14

4 Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National 59.93 57.44

3 Carmel Billson  92 South Africa National 58.80 57.42

8 Wai Lam Kwok  93 Hong Kong National 1:09.71 1:09.37

7 Sarah Laurence-Morin  95 Canada National 1:06.97 1:06.00

6 Beth Little  99 England National 1:04.26 1:03.78

11 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 1:28.10 1:29.35

10 Manuelle Charbonneau  01 Canada National 1:10.64 1:11.16

9 Hei Man Chow  96 Hong Kong National 1:12.50 1:10.37

C Sport 17: 56.95 7/2003 Erna Wedemeyer South Africa

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

 

Event 3  Women 100 LC Meter Manikin Carry & Fins National Teams

COM 2017: 56.95 7/2003 Erna Wedemeyer South Africa

q

3 Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National 1:00.22 59.93 q

2 Pamela Hendry  91 Australia National 55.66 58.96

Preliminaries

1 Carmel Billson  92 South Africa National 55.40 58.80 q

q

7 Sarah Laurence-Morin  95 Canada National 1:09.60 1:06.97 q

6 Beth Little  99 England National 1:03.11 1:04.26

q

5 Rachel Carroll  97 England National 59.36 1:03.01 q

4 Prue Davies  97 Australia National 54.50 1:01.07

q

11 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 1:24.30 1:28.10 q

10 Hei Man Chow  96 Hong Kong National 1:15.00 1:12.50

q

9 Manuelle Charbonneau  01 Canada National NT 1:10.64 q

8 Wai Lam Kwok  93 Hong Kong National 1:08.17 1:09.71
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C Sport 17: 49.49 11/2007 Armand Marais South Africa

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

 
Event 4  Men 100 LC Meter Manikin Carry & Fins Development Teams

COM 2017: 50.82 8/2011 Armand Marais South Africa

3 Dylan Bridger  96 South Africa Development 52.11 J51.24

2 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development 51.69 J50.40

1 Adam Threlfall  95 England Development 53.45 J50.22

6 Calvin Coetzee  00 South Africa Development 59.63 J56.47

5 James Petropoulos  99 Australia Development 55.51 J54.68

4 Christopher Petropoulos  95 Australia Development 56.15 J53.92

 

Event 4  Men 100 LC Meter Manikin Carry & Fins Development Teams

COM 2017: 50.82 8/2011 Armand Marais South Africa

8 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 1:14.02 J1:11.62

7 Laurent Jean Gael L'Entete'  96 Mauritius Development 1:19.80 J1:10.97

9 Amlesh Dosieah  94 Mauritius Development 1:23.86 J1:21.76

Preliminaries

1 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development 49.93 51.69 q

C Sport 17: 49.49 11/2007 Armand Marais South Africa

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

q

5 Christopher Petropoulos  95 Australia Development 51.91 56.15 q

4 James Petropoulos  99 Australia Development 53.58 55.51

q

3 Adam Threlfall  95 England Development 49.90 53.45 q

2 Dylan Bridger  96 South Africa Development 55.08 52.11

q

9 Amlesh Dosieah  94 Mauritius Development 1:05.00 1:23.86 q

8 Laurent Jean Gael L'Entete'  96 Mauritius Development 59.30 1:19.80

q

7 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 1:09.80 1:14.02 q

6 Calvin Coetzee  00 South Africa Development 55.39 59.63

1 Samuel Bell  92 Australia National 48.48 47.02

C Sport 17: 49.49 11/2007 Armand Marais South Africa

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

 
Event 4  Men 100 LC Meter Manikin Carry & Fins National Teams

COM 2017: 50.82 8/2011 Armand Marais South Africa

4 Jake Smith  97 Australia National 53.04 48.46

3 Ricardo Peach  95 South Africa National 48.69 48.13

2 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National 47.40 47.85

7 Ting Kin Lo  96 Hong Kong National 59.24 57.94

6 Kwok Leung Wong  83 Hong Kong National 56.63 56.45

5 Sam Lawman  95 England National 55.91 54.00

 
Event 4  Men 100 LC Meter Manikin Carry & Fins National Teams

COM 2017: 50.82 8/2011 Armand Marais South Africa

10 Tyler Bailer  98 Canada National 1:05.81 1:09.57

9 Austin Jerke  98 Canada National 59.59 1:00.25

--- Ben Taylor-Walsh  98 England National 56.17 DQ

Preliminaries

1 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National 50.50 47.40 q

C Sport 17: 49.49 11/2007 Armand Marais South Africa

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

q

5 Sam Lawman  95 England National 49.81 55.91 q

4 Jake Smith  97 Australia National 49.26 53.04

q

3 Ricardo Peach  95 South Africa National 49.37 48.69 q

2 Samuel Bell  92 Australia National 48.88 48.48

q

9 Austin Jerke  98 Canada National 58.02 59.59 q

8 Ting Kin Lo  96 Hong Kong National 1:02.05 59.24

q

7 Kwok Leung Wong  83 Hong Kong National 57.53 56.63 q

6 Ben Taylor-Walsh  98 England National 49.23 56.17

q
 

10 Tyler Bailer  98 Canada National 1:00.11 1:05.81
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Finals Time

1 Australia Development     A 1:28.50 1:36.25

C Sport 17: 1:28.83 9/2013 Australia

Team  Relay Seed Time

Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter 4 x 25 Manikin Relay Development Teams

COM 2017: 1:28.83 9/2013 Australia

1) Sulinke van den Berg 01 2) Bianca Opperman 01 3) Natalie Billson 97 4) Dehanke van Rensburg 01

3 England Development     A 1:39.00 1:43.45

1) Madison Howe 01 2) Anthea Warne 01 3) Rachel Eddy 98 4) Chantal Luxton 00

2 South Africa Development     A 1:35.00 1:39.04

COM 2017: 1:28.83 9/2013 Australia

C Sport 17: 1:28.83 9/2013 Australia

1) Hannah Masterton 00 2) Megan Rose 98 3) Rebecca Stewart 98 4) Adelle Tait 99
 

Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter 4 x 25 Manikin Relay National Teams

1) Emelye Sanders 99 2) Beth Chandler 99 3) Emily Field 01 4) Vicky Threlfall 97

4 Scotland Development     A 2:31.00 2:13.43

1) Pamela Hendry 91 2) Prue Davies 97 3) Samantha Howe 99 4) Mariah Jones 93

2 South Africa National     A 1:25.00 1:31.22

Team  Relay Seed Time Finals Time

1 Australia National     A 1:23.20 1:27.71

1) Wai Lam Kwok 93 2) Gloria Ma 94 3) Winnie Wong 87 4) Hei Man Chow 96

4 England National     A 1:36.00 1:42.41

1) Kristin Bellingan 98 2) Carmel Billson 92 3) Lauren Billson 95 4) Chrislin Nieuwoudt 00

3 Hong Kong National     A 1:37.86 1:39.00

COM 2017: 1:14.75 8/2011 Australia

C Sport 17: 1:12.49 7/2008 Australia

1) Dallas Walker 90 2) Sarah Laurence-Morin 95 3) Lisa Brown 73 4) Manuelle Charbonneau 01
 

Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter 4 x 25m Manikin Relay Development Teams

1) Rachel Carroll 97 2) Lucy Howes 97 3) Beth Little 99 4) Jessica Parker 97

5 Canada National     A 1:24.00 1:50.65

1) Christopher Petropoulos 95 2) James Petropoulos 99 3) Jackson Chapman 00 4) Callum Lowe-Griffiths 99

1) James Blaby 97 2) Sam Kirkland 97 3) Martin Schofield 99 4) Adam Threlfall 95

2 Australia Development     A 1:15.60 1:22.46

Team  Relay Seed Time Finals Time

1 England Development     A 1:17.00 1:19.42

 

Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter 4 x 25m Manikin Relay National Teams

COM 2017: 1:14.75 8/2011 Australia

4 Mauritius Development     A NT 1:40.77
1) Amlesh Dosieah 94 2) Kushen Govinden 00 3) Laurent Jean Gael L'Entete' 96 4) Chandradharsingh Ramburn 00

3 South Africa Development     A 1:15.80 1:24.39
1) Dylan Bridger 96 2) Calvin Coetzee 00 3) Mark Kleinhans 01 4) Kurt Rautenbach 99

1) Samuel Bell 92 2) Mitchell Parkes 89 3) Jake Smith 97 4) Liam Ryan 97

2 South Africa National     A 1:14.00 1:17.62

Finals Time

1 Australia National     A 1:12.40 1:16.10

C Sport 17: 1:12.49 7/2008 Australia

Team  Relay Seed Time

1) Richard Jagger 89 2) Sam Lawman 95 3) Andrew Morley 96 4) Ben Taylor-Walsh 98

4 Hong Kong National     A 1:20.15 1:22.82

1) Martin Binedell 95 2) Ricardo Peach 95 3) Brandon Isemonger 97 4) Johan Lourens 95

3 England National     A 1:14.00 1:18.16

1) Austin Jerke 98 2) Levi Peek 00 3) Julien Turgeon 01 4) Charles Girouard 00
 

1) Kin Long Wong 97 2) Tsz Chun Leung 94 3) Cheuk Hin Chung 94 4) Kwok Leung Wong 83

5 Canada National     A 1:16.00 1:46.67
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Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

1 Dehanke van Rensburg  01 South Africa Development NT

Event 7  Women 50 LC Meter SWIM & NC TOW Development Teams

4 Deborah Dredge  01 South Africa Development NT 42.47

3 Bianca Opperman  01 South Africa Development NT 42.13

40.50

2 Natalie Billson  97 South Africa Development NT 41.86

7 Cadie Chandler  99 England Development NT 45.38

6 Emily Field  01 England Development NT 45.30

5 Sulinke van den Berg  01 South Africa Development NT 43.18

10 Megan Rose  98 Scotland Development 1:56.50 53.91

9 Beth Chandler  99 England Development NT 48.24

8 Vicky Threlfall  97 England Development NT 45.85

1 Pamela Hendry  91 Australia National 40.50 35.27

 
Event 7  Women 50 LC Meter SWIM & NC TOW National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

11 Honee Heerah  84 Mauritius Festival NT 57.90

4 Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National NT 39.64

3 Prue Davies  97 Australia National 40.40 37.10

2 Mariah Jones  93 Australia National 40.20 36.56

7 Chrislin Nieuwoudt  00 South Africa National NT 41.15

6 Amica de Jager  99 South Africa National NT 40.95

5 Ela Heiniger  97 Australia National 40.10 39.96

10 Dallas Walker  90 Canada National NT 42.00

9 Samantha Howe  99 Australia National 40.30 41.74

8 Kristin Bellingan  98 South Africa National NT 41.18

13 Winnie Wong  87 Hong Kong National 1:45.00 44.15

12 Gloria Ma  94 Hong Kong National 1:45.00 43.09

11 Taylor Deley  01 Canada National NT 42.47

16 Jessica Parker  97 England National NT 44.84

15 Hei Man Chow  96 Hong Kong National 1:30.00 44.54

14 Lisa Brown  73 Canada National NT 44.44

19 Rachel Carroll  97 England National NT 45.94

18 Lucy Howes  97 England National NT 45.70

17 Chui Wa Ng  94 Hong Kong National 1:45.00 45.20

22 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 1:55.00 49.12

21 Manuelle Charbonneau  01 Canada National NT 46.45

20 Sarah Laurence-Morin  95 Canada National NT 46.26

1 Dylan Bridger  96 South Africa Development NT 36.43

 

Event 8  Men 50 LC Meter SWIM & NC TOW Development Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

23 Beth Little  99 England National NT 1:07.90

4 Elliot Key  00 England Development NT 37.31

3 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development NT 37.13

2 Martin Schofield  99 England Development NT 36.57

7 Mark Kleinhans  01 South Africa Development NT 38.03

6 Kurt Rautenbach  99 South Africa Development NT 37.68

5 Calvin Coetzee  00 South Africa Development NT 37.38

10 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 1:33.40 41.05

9 James Blaby  97 England Development NT 40.26

8 Ockert van Schalkwyk  00 South Africa Development NT 38.86

13 Kervin Allen Gujadhur  77 Mauritius Festival NT 53.38

12 Zahir Ibn Muhammud Bahadoor  82 Mauritius Festival NT 51.79

11 Nicolas Bactora  77 Mauritius Festival NT 49.35

 

15 Douglas Okatso  89 Kenya Development NT 1:17.37

14 Dhiraz Dosieah  63 Mauritius Festival NT 1:03.90
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Event 8  Men 50 LC Meter SWIM & NC TOW National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

3 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National NT 33.73

2 Samuel Bell  92 Australia National 38.10 32.27

1 Martin Binedell  95 South Africa National NT 30.95

6 Ricardo Peach  95 South Africa National NT 34.74

5 Brandon Isemonger  97 South Africa National NT 34.53

4 Richard Jagger  89 England National NT 33.93

9 Andrew Morley  96 England National NT 35.66

8 Jake Smith  97 Australia National 38.30 35.38

7 Ethan Garland  98 Australia National 38.40 35.07

12 Cheuk Hin Chung  94 Hong Kong National 1:30.00 38.20

11 Tsz Chun Leung  94 Hong Kong National 1:15.00 37.60

10 Mitchell Parkes  89 Australia National 38.20 37.23

15 Kwok Leung Wong  83 Hong Kong National 1:40.00 39.46

14 Liam Ryan  97 Australia National 38.50 39.32

13 Milan Erasmus  00 South Africa National NT 38.24

18 Julien Turgeon  01 Canada National NT 41.62

17 Levi Peek  00 Canada National NT 39.76

16 Austin Jerke  98 Canada National NT 39.47

21 Tyler Bailer  98 Canada National NT 48.65

20 Kin Long Wong  97 Hong Kong National 1:40.00 42.74

19 Charles Girouard  00 Canada National NT 42.11

2 Beth Chandler  99 England Development NT 3.00

1 Natalie Billson  97 South Africa Development NT 2.00

Event 9  Women 50 LC Meter WET SERC Development Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

5 Cadie Chandler  99 England Development NT 13.00

4 Madison Howe  01 Australia Development NT 9.00

3 Anthea Warne  01 Australia Development NT 8.00

8 Rachel Eddy  98 Australia Development NT 21.00

7 Emily Field  01 England Development NT 19.00

6 Honee Heerah  84 Mauritius Festival NT 15.00

11 Vicky Threlfall  97 England Development NT 28.00

10 Madeline Thomson  00 Australia Development NT 24.00

9 Chantal Luxton  00 Australia Development NT 22.00

1 Ela Heiniger  97 Australia National NT 1.00

 

Event 9  Women 50 LC Meter WET SERC National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

12 Megan Rose  98 Scotland Development NT 31.00

4 Mariah Jones  93 Australia National NT 6.00

3 Prue Davies  97 Australia National NT 5.00

2 Jessica Parker  97 England National NT 4.00

7 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National NT 11.00

6 Chrislin Nieuwoudt  00 South Africa National NT 10.00

5 Winnie Wong  87 Hong Kong National NT 7.00

10 Lucy Howes  97 England National NT 16.00

9 Amica de Jager  99 South Africa National NT 14.00

8 Gloria Ma  94 Hong Kong National NT 12.00

13 Kristin Bellingan  98 South Africa National NT 19.00

12 Pamela Hendry  91 Australia National NT 18.00

11 Lisa Brown  73 Canada National NT 17.00

16 Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National NT 26.00

15 Beth Little  99 England National NT 25.00

14 Hei Man Chow  96 Hong Kong National NT 23.00

19 Rachel Carroll  97 England National NT 30.00

18 Sarah Laurence-Morin  95 Canada National NT 29.00

17 Chui Wa Ng  94 Hong Kong National NT 27.00

 

20 Manuelle Charbonneau  01 Canada National NT 32.00
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1 Brendon Smith  00 Australia Development NT 3.00

Event 10  Men 50 LC Meter WET SERC Development Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

4 James Blaby  97 England Development NT 14.00

3 Callum Lowe-Griffiths  99 Australia Development NT 10.00

2 Dylan Bridger  96 South Africa Development NT 8.00

7 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development NT 19.00

6 Christopher Petropoulos  95 Australia Development NT 18.00

5 James Petropoulos  99 Australia Development NT 15.00

10 Elliot Key  00 England Development NT 22.00

9 Ockert van Schalkwyk  00 South Africa Development NT 21.00

8 Martin Schofield  99 England Development NT 20.00

*13 Nicolas Bactora  77 Mauritius Festival NT 26.00

12 Kurt Rautenbach  99 South Africa Development NT 25.00

11 Jackson Chapman  00 Australia Development NT 23.00

16 Dhiraz Dosieah  63 Mauritius Festival NT 31.00

15 Zahir Ibn Muhammud Bahadoor  82 Mauritius Festival NT 30.00

*13 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development NT 26.00

1 Richard Jagger  89 England National NT 1.00

 

Event 10  Men 50 LC Meter WET SERC National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

17 Kervin Allen Gujadhur  77 Mauritius Festival NT 32.00

4 Samuel Bell  92 Australia National NT 5.00

3 Cheuk Hin Chung  94 Hong Kong National NT 4.00

2 Liam Ryan  97 Australia National NT 2.00

7 Jake Smith  97 Australia National NT 9.00

6 Andrew Morley  96 England National NT 7.00

5 Kwok Leung Wong  83 Hong Kong National NT 6.00

10 Ethan Garland  98 Australia National NT 13.00

9 Mitchell Parkes  89 Australia National NT 12.00

8 Ricardo Peach  95 South Africa National NT 11.00

13 Charles Girouard  00 Canada National NT 24.00

12 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National NT 17.00

11 Brandon Isemonger  97 South Africa National NT 16.00

16 Ben Taylor-Walsh  98 England National NT 33.00

15 Julien Turgeon  01 Canada National NT 29.00

14 Martin Binedell  95 South Africa National NT 28.00

C Sport 17: 1:03.29 9/2013 Devon Amos England

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

 

Event 11  Women 100 LC Meter Manikin Tow + Fins Development Teams

COM 2017: 1:03.29 9/2013 Devon Amos England

3 Deborah Dredge  01 South Africa Development 1:08.23 1:09.77

2 Cadie Chandler  99 England Development 1:13.15 1:09.73

1 Madison Howe  01 Australia Development 1:11.48 1:06.43

6 Rebecca Stewart  98 Scotland Development 1:24.57 1:20.67

5 Vicky Threlfall  97 England Development 1:18.42 1:15.38

4 Dehanke van Rensburg  01 South Africa Development 1:13.56 1:11.49

9 Audrey Rousselin  87 Mauritius Development 1:29.31 1:29.31

8 Rachel Eddy  98 Australia Development 1:08.88 1:23.93

7 Adelle Tait  99 Scotland Development 1:28.10 1:23.36

 



COMMONWEALTH FESTIVAL OF LIFESAVING

DURBAN 2017

Results

R

S

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R

S

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R

S

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R

S

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

C Sport 17: 1:03.29 9/2013 Devon Amos England

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

Event 11  Women 100 LC Meter Manikin Tow + Fins Development Teams

COM 2017: 1:03.29 9/2013 Devon Amos England

q

3 Madison Howe  01 Australia Development 1:06.00 1:11.48 q

2 Rachel Eddy  98 Australia Development NT 1:08.88

Preliminaries

1 Deborah Dredge  01 South Africa Development 1:07.01 1:08.23 q

q

7 Rebecca Stewart  98 Scotland Development 1:13.70 1:24.57 q

6 Vicky Threlfall  97 England Development 1:10.79 1:18.42

q

5 Dehanke van Rensburg  01 South Africa Development 1:12.04 1:13.56 q

4 Cadie Chandler  99 England Development NT 1:13.15

--- Archita Goopee  00 Mauritius Development 1:23.00 DQ

q

9 Audrey Rousselin  87 Mauritius Development 1:06.00 1:29.31 q

8 Adelle Tait  99 Scotland Development 1:20.00 1:28.10

1 Carmel Billson  92 South Africa National 1:09.38 1:05.80

C Sport 17: 1:03.29 9/2013 Devon Amos England

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

 

Event 11  Women 100 LC Meter Manikin Tow + Fins National Teams

COM 2017: 1:03.29 9/2013 Devon Amos England

4 Rachel Carroll  97 England National 1:13.55 1:07.20

3 Ela Heiniger  97 Australia National 1:09.84 1:07.16

2 Amica de Jager  99 South Africa National 1:06.86 1:05.91

7 Winnie Wong  87 Hong Kong National 1:20.24 1:16.54

6 Beth Little  99 England National 1:09.99 1:09.86

5 Dallas Walker  90 Canada National 1:08.93 1:08.41

 

Event 11  Women 100 LC Meter Manikin Tow + Fins National Teams

COM 2017: 1:03.29 9/2013 Devon Amos England

9 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 1:27.70 1:27.70

8 Chui Wa Ng  94 Hong Kong National 1:23.92 1:22.58

Preliminaries

1 Amica de Jager  99 South Africa National 1:06.69 1:06.86 q

C Sport 17: 1:03.29 9/2013 Devon Amos England

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

q

5 Beth Little  99 England National 1:05.15 1:09.99 q

4 Ela Heiniger  97 Australia National 1:05.00 1:09.84

q

3 Carmel Billson  92 South Africa National 1:05.39 1:09.38 q

2 Dallas Walker  90 Canada National 1:06.72 1:08.93

q

9 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 1:23.30 1:27.70 q

8 Chui Wa Ng  94 Hong Kong National 1:05.70 1:23.92

q

7 Winnie Wong  87 Hong Kong National 1:15.58 1:20.24 q

6 Rachel Carroll  97 England National 1:03.78 1:13.55

 

Event 12  Men 100 LC Meter Manikin Tow + Fins Development Teams

COM 2017: 55.03 9/2006 Marc Prud'homme Canada

--- Pamela Hendry  91 Australia National 1:00.70 DQ

--- Lisa Brown  73 Canada National 1:07.66 DQ

2 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development 1:04.24 59.42

1 Adam Threlfall  95 England Development 1:06.04 58.76

C Sport 17: 55.03 9/2006 Marc Prud'homme Canada

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

5 Ockert van Schalkwyk  00 South Africa Development 1:03.16 1:04.05

4 Callum Lowe-Griffiths  99 Australia Development 1:03.31 1:01.11

3 Jackson Chapman  00 Australia Development 1:05.36 59.62

8 Kushen Govinden  00 Mauritius Development 1:23.96 1:23.33

7 Chandradharsingh Ramburn  00 Mauritius Development 1:22.94 1:19.17

6 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 1:12.33 1:14.75
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C Sport 17: 55.03 9/2006 Marc Prud'homme Canada

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

Event 12  Men 100 LC Meter Manikin Tow + Fins Development Teams

COM 2017: 55.03 9/2006 Marc Prud'homme Canada

q

3 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development 57.74 1:04.24 q

2 Callum Lowe-Griffiths  99 Australia Development 58.60 1:03.31

Preliminaries

1 Ockert van Schalkwyk  00 South Africa Development 1:04.30 1:03.16 q

q

7 Chandradharsingh Ramburn  00 Mauritius Development 1:01.00 1:22.94 q

6 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 1:14.50 1:12.33

q

5 Adam Threlfall  95 England Development 56.89 1:06.04 q

4 Jackson Chapman  00 Australia Development 1:00.00 1:05.36

 

Event 12  Men 100 LC Meter Manikin Tow + Fins National Teams

COM 2017: 55.03 9/2006 Marc Prud'homme Canada

q

--- Mark Kleinhans  01 South Africa Development 1:05.90 DQ

8 Kushen Govinden  00 Mauritius Development 1:03.00 1:23.96

2 Ricardo Peach  95 South Africa National 58.52 56.43

1 Ben Taylor-Walsh  98 England National 55.53 52.78

C Sport 17: 55.03 9/2006 Marc Prud'homme Canada

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

5 Liam Ryan  97 Australia National 1:01.18 58.46

4 Brandon Isemonger  97 South Africa National 59.57 58.38

3 Mitchell Parkes  89 Australia National 1:04.60 56.98

8 Tyler Bailer  98 Canada National 1:09.06 1:13.73

7 Ting Kin Lo  96 Hong Kong National 1:03.74 1:05.43

6 Richard Jagger  89 England National 1:02.30 1:04.90

 

Event 12  Men 100 LC Meter Manikin Tow + Fins National Teams

COM 2017: 55.03 9/2006 Marc Prud'homme Canada

10 Austin Jerke  98 Canada National 1:14.39 1:14.23

9 Kwok Leung Wong  83 Hong Kong National 1:09.22 1:09.05

Preliminaries

1 Ben Taylor-Walsh  98 England National 54.22 55.53 q

C Sport 17: 55.03 9/2006 Marc Prud'homme Canada

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

q

5 Richard Jagger  89 England National 56.22 1:02.30 q

4 Liam Ryan  97 Australia National 56.66 1:01.18

q

3 Brandon Isemonger  97 South Africa National 57.21 59.57 q

2 Ricardo Peach  95 South Africa National 55.10 58.52

q

9 Kwok Leung Wong  83 Hong Kong National 59.47 1:09.22 q

8 Tyler Bailer  98 Canada National 1:04.07 1:09.06

q

7 Mitchell Parkes  89 Australia National 56.32 1:04.60 q

6 Ting Kin Lo  96 Hong Kong National 1:02.94 1:03.74

C Sport 17: 2:30.44 9/2004 Jennifer Parry Australia

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

q

 
Event 13  Women 200 LC Meter Super Lifesaver Development Teams

COM 2017: 2:31.25 9/2013 Christina Ruiz Australia

10 Austin Jerke  98 Canada National 1:04.66 1:14.39

3 Emily Field  01 England Development 3:03.24 J2:55.50

2 Madeline Thomson  00 Australia Development 2:46.96 J2:38.43

1 Anthea Warne  01 Australia Development 2:42.50 J2:34.60

6 Rebecca Stewart  98 Scotland Development 3:30.83 J3:23.97

5 Vicky Threlfall  97 England Development 3:09.27 J3:07.99

4 Deborah Dredge  01 South Africa Development 2:59.78 J2:59.67

 

--- Bianca Opperman  01 South Africa Development 2:42.28 DQ

7 Megan Rose  98 Scotland Development 3:45.77 J3:56.27

8 Audrey Rousselin  87 Mauritius Development 3:49.02 J3:41.26
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Event 13  Women 200 LC Meter Super Lifesaver Development Teams

COM 2017: 2:31.25 9/2013 Christina Ruiz Australia

Preliminaries

1 Bianca Opperman  01 South Africa Development 2:58.10 2:42.28 q

C Sport 17: 2:30.44 9/2004 Jennifer Parry Australia

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

q

5 Emily Field  01 England Development 2:55.25 3:03.24 q

4 Deborah Dredge  01 South Africa Development 2:51.63 2:59.78

q

3 Madeline Thomson  00 Australia Development NT 2:46.96 q

2 Anthea Warne  01 Australia Development 2:35.40 2:42.50

q

9 Audrey Rousselin  87 Mauritius Development 2:55.00 3:49.02 q

8 Megan Rose  98 Scotland Development 3:57.80 3:45.77

q

7 Rebecca Stewart  98 Scotland Development 3:33.10 3:30.83 q

6 Vicky Threlfall  97 England Development 2:51.29 3:09.27

C Sport 17: 2:30.44 9/2004 Jennifer Parry Australia

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

 

Event 13  Women 200 LC Meter Super Lifesaver National Teams

COM 2017: 2:31.25 9/2013 Christina Ruiz Australia

3 Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National 2:51.58 2:40.90

2 Mariah Jones  93 Australia National 2:31.24 2:26.00

1 Prue Davies  97 Australia National 2:32.34 2:25.40

6 Chui Wa Ng  94 Hong Kong National 2:59.59 2:53.73

5 Rachel Carroll  97 England National 2:52.70 2:51.08

4 Amica de Jager  99 South Africa National 2:50.67 2:46.26

9 Sarah Laurence-Morin  95 Canada National 3:00.83 2:58.07

8 Jessica Parker  97 England National 2:57.35 2:59.57

7 Dallas Walker  90 Canada National 2:58.06 2:55.95

 
Event 13  Women 200 LC Meter Super Lifesaver National Teams

COM 2017: 2:31.25 9/2013 Christina Ruiz Australia

11 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 3:30.03 3:30.21

10 Hei Man Chow  96 Hong Kong National 3:11.99 3:02.94

Preliminaries

1 Mariah Jones  93 Australia National 2:28.00 2:31.24 q

C Sport 17: 2:30.44 9/2004 Jennifer Parry Australia

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

q

5 Rachel Carroll  97 England National 2:41.98 2:52.70 q

4 Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National 2:42.82 2:51.58

q

3 Amica de Jager  99 South Africa National NT 2:50.67 q

2 Prue Davies  97 Australia National 2:27.80 2:32.34

q

9 Sarah Laurence-Morin  95 Canada National 2:57.22 3:00.83 q

8 Chui Wa Ng  94 Hong Kong National 2:56.67 2:59.59

q

7 Dallas Walker  90 Canada National 2:47.65 2:58.06 q

6 Jessica Parker  97 England National 2:50.09 2:57.35

 

Event 14  Men 200 LC Meter Super Lifesaver Development Teams

COM 2017: 2:10.01 9/2013 Sam Bell Australia

q

11 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 3:50.00 3:30.03 q

10 Hei Man Chow  96 Hong Kong National 3:11.94 3:11.99

2 Brendon Smith  00 Australia Development 2:33.36 2:23.73

1 Callum Lowe-Griffiths  99 Australia Development 2:28.74 2:20.75

C Sport 17: 2:10.01 9/2013 Sam Bell Australia

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

5 Ockert van Schalkwyk  00 South Africa Development 2:37.48 2:37.27

4 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development 2:31.48 2:30.57

3 Adam Threlfall  95 England Development 2:33.99 2:25.36

8 Kushen Govinden  00 Mauritius Development 3:08.74 3:02.53

7 Laurent Jean Gael L'Entete'  96 Mauritius Development 3:07.07 2:52.97

6 Kurt Rautenbach  99 South Africa Development 2:42.81 2:38.28
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C Sport 17: 2:10.01 9/2013 Sam Bell Australia

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

Event 14  Men 200 LC Meter Super Lifesaver Development Teams

COM 2017: 2:10.01 9/2013 Sam Bell Australia

q

3 Brendon Smith  00 Australia Development 2:27.20 2:33.36 q

2 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development 2:22.14 2:31.48

Preliminaries

1 Callum Lowe-Griffiths  99 Australia Development 2:21.00 2:28.74 q

q

7 Laurent Jean Gael L'Entete'  96 Mauritius Development 2:36.00 3:07.07 q

6 Kurt Rautenbach  99 South Africa Development 2:38.74 2:42.81

q

5 Ockert van Schalkwyk  00 South Africa Development 2:37.81 2:37.48 q

4 Adam Threlfall  95 England Development 2:23.79 2:33.99

 

Event 14  Men 200 LC Meter Super Lifesaver National Teams

COM 2017: 2:10.01 9/2013 Sam Bell Australia

q

--- Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 3:30.00 DQ

8 Kushen Govinden  00 Mauritius Development 2:40.00 3:08.74

2 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National 2:28.70 2:16.84

1 Samuel Bell  92 Australia National 2:20.28 2:15.30

C Sport 17: 2:10.01 9/2013 Sam Bell Australia

Name Yr Team Prelim Time Finals Time

5 Richard Jagger  89 England National 2:32.47 2:31.40

4 Brandon Isemonger  97 South Africa National 2:28.74 2:22.27

3 Ethan Garland  98 Australia National 2:25.21 2:20.05

8 Levi Peek  00 Canada National 2:54.00 2:53.43

7 Cheuk Hin Chung  94 Hong Kong National 2:47.28 2:46.75

6 Andrew Morley  96 England National 2:32.91 2:33.09

 

Event 14  Men 200 LC Meter Super Lifesaver National Teams

COM 2017: 2:10.01 9/2013 Sam Bell Australia

10 Charles Girouard  00 Canada National 3:47.85 2:55.40

9 Ting Kin Lo  96 Hong Kong National 3:01.64 2:51.41

Preliminaries

1 Samuel Bell  92 Australia National 2:09.10 2:20.28 q

C Sport 17: 2:10.01 9/2013 Sam Bell Australia

Name Yr Team Seed Time Prelim Time

q

5 Richard Jagger  89 England National 2:20.96 2:32.47 q

4 Brandon Isemonger  97 South Africa National 2:26.61 2:28.74

q

3 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National 2:20.14 2:28.70 q

2 Ethan Garland  98 Australia National 2:18.50 2:25.21

q

9 Ting Kin Lo  96 Hong Kong National 2:49.11 3:01.64 q

8 Levi Peek  00 Canada National 2:45.64 2:54.00

q

7 Cheuk Hin Chung  94 Hong Kong National 2:49.60 2:47.28 q

6 Andrew Morley  96 England National 2:28.67 2:32.91

Finals Time

1 Australia Development     A 1:39.20 1:48.09

C Sport 17: 1:45.57 10/2010 Australia

Team  Relay Seed Time

q
 

Event 15  Women 200 LC Meter 4 x 50 Medley Relay Development Teams

COM 2017: 1:45.80 8/2013 Australia

10 Charles Girouard  00 Canada National 2:54.70 3:47.85

1) Deborah Dredge 01 2) Sulinke van den Berg 01 3) Natalie Billson 97 4) Bianca Opperman 01

3 England Development     A 1:57.00 1:55.74

1) Rachel Eddy 98 2) Madeline Thomson 00 3) Madison Howe 01 4) Anthea Warne 01

2 South Africa Development     A 1:47.00 1:55.07

1) Hannah Masterton 00 2) Megan Rose 98 3) Rebecca Stewart 98 4) Adelle Tait 99
 

1) Emelye Sanders 99 2) Beth Chandler 99 3) Emily Field 01 4) Vicky Threlfall 97

4 Scotland Development     A 2:20.00 2:13.97
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COM 2017: 1:45.80 8/2013 Australia

C Sport 17: 1:45.57 10/2010 Australia

Event 15  Women 200 LC Meter 4 x 50 Medley Relay National Teams

1) Prue Davies 97 2) Ela Heiniger 97 3) Pamela Hendry 91 4) Mariah Jones 93

2 South Africa National     A 1:45.00 1:48.51

Team  Relay Seed Time Finals Time

1 Australia National     A 1:44.50 1:44.64

1) Dallas Walker 90 2) Sarah Laurence-Morin 95 3) Manuelle Charbonneau 01 4) Lisa Brown 73

4 England National     A 1:53.00 1:54.25

1) Kristin Bellingan 98 2) Carmel Billson 92 3) Lauren Billson 95 4) Chrislin Nieuwoudt 00

3 Canada National     A 2:01.00 1:52.57

 

Event 16  Men 200 LC Meter 4 x 50 Medley Relay Development Teams

COM 2017: 1:31.93 9/2013 Australia

5 Hong Kong National     A 1:51.43 1:59.88
1) Wai Lam Kwok 93 2) Gloria Ma 94 3) Chui Wa Ng 94 4) Hei Man Chow 96

1) Rachel Carroll 97 2) Lucy Howes 97 3) Beth Little 99 4) Jessica Parker 97

1) James Petropoulos 99 2) Callum Lowe-Griffiths 99 3) Brendon Smith 00 4) Christopher Petropoulos 95

2 South Africa Development     A 1:38.00 1:38.14

Finals Time

1 Australia Development     A 1:39.30 1:37.48

C Sport 17: 1:31.26 7/2008 New Zealand

Team  Relay Seed Time

1) James Blaby 97 2) Sam Kirkland 97 3) Adam Threlfall 95 4) Martin Schofield 99
 

Event 16  Men 200 LC Meter 4 x 50 Medley Relay National Teams

1) Amlesh Dosieah 94 2) Kushen Govinden 00 3) Laurent Jean Gael L'Entete' 96 4) Chandradharsingh Ramburn 00

--- England Development     A 1:36.00 DQ

1) Dylan Bridger 96 2) Calvin Coetzee 00 3) Mark Kleinhans 01 4) Kurt Rautenbach 99

3 Mauritius Development     A NT 1:58.89

Team  Relay Seed Time Finals Time

1 England National     A 1:33.00 1:33.59

COM 2017: 1:31.93 9/2013 Australia

C Sport 17: 1:31.26 7/2008 New Zealand

1) Martin Binedell 95 2) Milan Erasmus 00 3) Johan Lourens 95 4) Ricardo Peach 95

3 Australia National     A 1:34.20 1:34.88

1) Richard Jagger 89 2) Sam Lawman 95 3) Andrew Morley 96 4) Ben Taylor-Walsh 98

2 South Africa National     A 1:36.50 1:34.06

1) Austin Jerke 98 2) Levi Peek 00 3) Charles Girouard 00 4) Tyler Bailer 98
 

Event 17  Women 100 LC Meter DRY SERC Development Teams

1) Kin Long Wong 97 2) Ting Kin Lo 96 3) Tsz Chun Leung 94 4) Kwok Leung Wong 83

5 Canada National     A 1:55.00 1:47.70

1) Mitchell Parkes 89 2) Samuel Bell 92 3) Ethan Garland 98 4) Liam Ryan 97

4 Hong Kong National     A 1:38.15 1:41.97

3 Chantal Luxton  00 Australia Development NT 3.00

1.00

2 Megan Rose  98 Scotland Development NT 2.00

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

1 Beth Chandler  99 England Development NT

6 Honee Heerah  84 Mauritius Festival NT 6.00

5 Emily Field  01 England Development NT 5.00

4 Cadie Chandler  99 England Development NT 4.00

2 Jessica Parker  97 England National NT 2.00

1 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National NT 1.00

 

Event 17  Women 100 LC Meter DRY SERC National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

5 Winnie Wong  87 Hong Kong National NT 5.00

4 Lisa Brown  73 Canada National NT 4.00

3 Chrislin Nieuwoudt  00 South Africa National NT 3.00

8 Sarah Laurence-Morin  95 Canada National NT 8.00

7 Chui Wa Ng  94 Hong Kong National NT 7.00

6 Manuelle Charbonneau  01 Canada National NT 6.00

9 Kristin Bellingan  98 South Africa National NT 9.00
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1 James Blaby  97 England Development NT 1.00

 
Event 18  Men 100 LC Meter DRY SERC Development Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

4 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development NT 4.00

3 Elliot Key  00 England Development NT 3.00

2 James Petropoulos  99 Australia Development NT 2.00

7 Nicolas Bactora  77 Mauritius Festival NT 7.00

6 Dhiraz Dosieah  63 Mauritius Festival NT 6.00

5 Zahir Ibn Muhammud Bahadoor  82 Mauritius Festival NT 5.00

10 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development NT 10.00

9 Martin Schofield  99 England Development NT 9.00

8 Brendon Smith  00 Australia Development NT 8.00

1 Richard Jagger  89 England National NT 1.00

 

Event 18  Men 100 LC Meter DRY SERC National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

11 Douglas Okatso  89 Kenya Development NT 11.00

4 Julien Turgeon  01 Canada National NT 4.00

3 Milan Erasmus  00 South Africa National NT 3.00

2 Andrew Morley  96 England National NT 2.00

7 Kwok Leung Wong  83 Hong Kong National NT 7.00

6 Charles Girouard  00 Canada National NT 6.00

5 Cheuk Hin Chung  94 Hong Kong National NT 5.00

2 Beth Chandler  99 England Development NT 18.40

1 Cadie Chandler  99 England Development NT 17.21

 

Event 19  Women 50 LC Meter LINE THROW Development Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

5 Bianca Opperman  01 South Africa Development NT 20.09

4 Sulinke van den Berg  01 South Africa Development NT 19.99

3 Anthea Warne  01 Australia Development 18.35 19.84

8 Honee Heerah  84 Mauritius Festival NT 23.89

7 Chantal Luxton  00 Australia Development 19.98 21.61

6 Natalie Billson  97 South Africa Development NT 20.55

--- Emelye Sanders  99 England Development NT DQ

--- Dehanke van Rensburg  01 South Africa Development NT DQ

9 Rachel Eddy  98 Australia Development 19.72 34.40

--- Vicky Threlfall  97 England Development NT DNF

--- Madeline Thomson  00 Australia Development 19.89 DNF

--- Madison Howe  01 Australia Development 17.21 DNF

--- Deborah Dredge  01 South Africa Development NT DNF

--- Emily Field  01 England Development NT DNF

--- Megan Rose  98 Scotland Development 21.10 DNF
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2 Sarah Laurence-Morin  95 Canada National NT 20.42

1 Winnie Wong  87 Hong Kong National 12.53 13.78

Event 19  Women 50 LC Meter LINE THROW National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

5 Taylor Deley  01 Canada National NT 25.76

4 Hei Man Chow  96 Hong Kong National 16.00         24.74

3 Chrislin Nieuwoudt  00 South Africa National NT 21.24

8 Manuelle Charbonneau  01 Canada National NT 34.24

7 Prue Davies  97 Australia National 18.10 31.99

6 Mariah Jones  93 Australia National 13.74 26.67

11 Lucy Howes  97 England National NT 40.59

10 Dallas Walker  90 Canada National NT 35.89

9 Samantha Howe  99 Australia National 18.01 35.25

--- Lisa Brown  73 Canada National NT DQ

--- Amica de Jager  99 South Africa National NT DQ

--- Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National NT DQ

--- Kristin Bellingan  98 South Africa National NT DNF

--- Ela Heiniger  97 Australia National 27.86 DNF

--- Jessica Parker  97 England National NT DQ

--- Pamela Hendry  91 Australia National 13.75 DNF

--- Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 21.10 DNF

--- Beth Little  99 England National NT DNF

1 Christopher Petropoulos  95 Australia Development 10.96 11.66

 

Event 20  Men 50 LC Meter LINE THROW Development Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

--- Rachel Carroll  97 England National NT DNF

4 Callum Lowe-Griffiths  99 Australia Development 14.38 14.41

3 Martin Schofield  99 England Development NT 13.60

2 Brendon Smith  00 Australia Development NT 13.52

7 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development NT 17.79

6 Zahir Ibn Muhammud Bahadoor  82 Mauritius Festival NT 17.11

5 Mark Kleinhans  01 South Africa Development NT 14.80

10 Amlesh Dosieah  94 Mauritius Development NT 41.02

9 Douglas Okatso  89 Kenya Development NT 18.34

8 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 20.10 18.17

--- Elliot Key  00 England Development NT DQ

12 Kervin Allen Gujadhur  77 Mauritius Festival NT 45.11

11 Adam Threlfall  95 England Development NT 43.13

--- Nicolas Bactora  77 Mauritius Festival NT DNF

--- Jackson Chapman  00 Australia Development 12.16 DQ

--- Dhiraz Dosieah  63 Mauritius Festival NT DQ

--- James Blaby  97 England Development NT DNF

--- James Petropoulos  99 Australia Development 11.12 DNF

--- Laurent Jean Gael L'Entete'  96 Mauritius Development NT DNF
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2 Tsz Chun Leung  94 Hong Kong National 0.14 11.87

1 Mitchell Parkes  89 Australia National 9.77 11.06

Event 20  Men 50 LC Meter LINE THROW National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

5 Sam Lawman  95 England National NT 16.05

4 Jake Smith  97 Australia National 17.21 14.45

3 Milan Erasmus  00 South Africa National NT 12.37

8 Charles Girouard  00 Canada National NT 17.68

7 Levi Peek  00 Canada National NT 16.42

6 Ting Kin Lo  96 Hong Kong National 13.00 16.31

11 Richard Jagger  89 England National NT 22.01

10 Julien Turgeon  01 Canada National NT 18.45

9 Andrew Morley  96 England National NT 18.36

14 Tyler Bailer  98 Canada National NT 27.98

13 Ricardo Peach  95 South Africa National NT 27.54

12 Liam Ryan  97 Australia National 15.53 23.99

17 Samuel Bell  92 Australia National 15.43 32.63

16 Kwok Leung Wong  83 Hong Kong National 13.00 29.70

15 Austin Jerke  98 Canada National NT 29.27

20 Ethan Garland  98 Australia National 11.22 41.53

19 Brandon Isemonger  97 South Africa National NT 34.24

18 Kin Long Wong  97 Hong Kong National 14.00 33.36

 

Event 21  Women 100 LC Meter LIFESAVING MEDLEY Development Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

--- Martin Binedell  95 South Africa National NT DQ

21 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National NT 45.05

3 Deborah Dredge  01 South Africa Development NT 1:44.54

2 Sulinke van den Berg  01 South Africa Development NT 1:44.03

1 Bianca Opperman  01 South Africa Development NT 1:32.03

6 Beth Chandler  99 England Development NT 1:50.04

5 Chantal Luxton  00 Australia Development 1:10.10 1:49.20

4 Natalie Billson  97 South Africa Development NT 1:47.14

9 Honee Heerah  84 Mauritius Festival NT 2:24.51

8 Megan Rose  98 Scotland Development 2:10.00 2:20.34

7 Cadie Chandler  99 England Development NT 1:50.06

1 Pamela Hendry  91 Australia National 1:07.10 1:26.40

 

Event 21  Women 100 LC Meter LIFESAVING MEDLEY National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

--- Madeline Thomson  00 Australia Development 1:10.40 DQ

4 Jessica Parker  97 England National NT 1:41.42

3 Manuelle Charbonneau  01 Canada National NT 1:41.05

2 Kristin Bellingan  98 South Africa National NT 1:39.96

7 Amica de Jager  99 South Africa National NT 1:43.67

6 Lauren Billson  95 South Africa National NT 1:42.01

5 Chrislin Nieuwoudt  00 South Africa National NT 1:41.67

10 Lisa Brown  73 Canada National NT 1:53.93

9 Chui Wa Ng  94 Hong Kong National 2:00.00 1:49.12

8 Sarah Laurence-Morin  95 Canada National NT 1:47.74

13 Taylor Deley  01 Canada National NT 2:00.42

12 Ela Heiniger  97 Australia National 1:07.50 1:58.54

11 Shaunna Anderson  92 Scotland National 2:00.00 1:56.61

 

--- Hei Man Chow  96 Hong Kong National 2:10.00 DQ
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1 James Blaby  97 England Development NT 1:19.79

Event 22  Men 100 LC Meter LIFESAVING MEDLEY Development Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

4 Ockert van Schalkwyk  00 South Africa Development NT 1:27.99

3 Callum Lowe-Griffiths  99 Australia Development 1:08.30 1:24.18

2 Brendon Smith  00 Australia Development 13.46 1:21.37

7 Kurt Rautenbach  99 South Africa Development NT 1:34.26

6 Dylan Bridger  96 South Africa Development NT 1:33.35

5 Sam Kirkland  97 England Development NT 1:32.59

10 Martin Schofield  99 England Development NT 1:47.28

9 Logan McCulloch  00 Scotland Development 2:00.00 1:43.59

8 Elliot Key  00 England Development NT 1:36.09

13 Zahir Ibn Muhammud Bahadoor  82 Mauritius Festival NT 2:12.22

12 Kervin Allen Gujadhur  77 Mauritius Festival NT 2:04.22

11 Nicolas Bactora  77 Mauritius Festival NT 2:01.58

--- Douglas Okatso  89 Kenya Development NT DQ

--- Mark Kleinhans  01 South Africa Development NT DQ

14 Dhiraz Dosieah  63 Mauritius Festival NT 2:32.14

 

Event 22  Men 100 LC Meter LIFESAVING MEDLEY National Teams

Name Yr Team Seed Time Finals Time

--- James Petropoulos  99 Australia Development 1:08.20 DQ

--- Calvin Coetzee  00 South Africa Development NT DQ

3 Johan Lourens  95 South Africa National NT 1:21.57

2 Martin Binedell  95 South Africa National NT 1:18.57

1 Jake Smith  97 Australia National 1:05.30 1:14.06

6 Sam Lawman  95 England National NT 1:24.76

5 Milan Erasmus  00 South Africa National NT 1:23.40

4 Richard Jagger  89 England National NT 1:21.97

*9 Ricardo Peach  95 South Africa National NT 1:30.82

8 Tsz Chun Leung  94 Hong Kong National 2:30.00 1:30.77

7 Brandon Isemonger  97 South Africa National NT 1:25.97

12 Charles Girouard  00 Canada National NT 1:36.17

11 Cheuk Hin Chung  94 Hong Kong National 2:15.00 1:32.39

*9 Austin Jerke  98 Canada National NT 1:30.82

15 Julien Turgeon  01 Canada National NT 1:43.84

14 Kin Long Wong  97 Hong Kong National 2:30.00 1:38.36

13 Levi Peek  00 Canada National NT 1:36.23

--- Tyler Bailer  98 Canada National NT DQ

--- Andrew Morley  96 England National NT DQ

--- Kwok Leung Wong  83 Hong Kong National 2:00.01 DQ


